
From: Norin, Jenny
Sent: 3/18/2013 4:12:09 PM
To: 'EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov' (EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov)

'mfl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mfl@cpuc.ca.gov) (mfl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cjs@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(cjs@cpuc.ca.gov) (cjs@cpuc.ca.gov); 'amy.baker@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(amy.baker@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mpl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mpl@cpuc.ca.gov) 
(mpl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'efr@cpuc.ca.gov' (efr@cpuc.ca.gov); cap@cpuc.ca.gov 
(cap@cpuc.ca.gov); Aftab, Nadia (NAftab@semprautilities.com); 
Adam.Sherr@Qwest.com (Adam.Sherr@Qwest.com); 'kvc@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(kvc@cpuc.ca.gov) (kvc@cpuc.ca.gov); amanda.monchamp@hklaw.com 
(amanda.monchamp@hklaw.com); 'fer@cpuc.ca.gov' (fer@cpuc.ca.gov) 
(fer@cpuc.ca.gov); 'frl@cpuc.ca.gov' (frl@cpuc.ca.gov) (frl@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry,

Cc: Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); bnusbaum@tum.org (bnusbaum@tum.org); 
angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); 
anitataffrice@earthlink.net (anitataffrice@earthlink.net); Central Files 
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Charity.Schiller@bbklaw.com 
(Charity.Schiller@bbklaw.com); ann.cohn@sce.com (ann.cohn@sce.com); 
Charlie.Bom@ftr.com (Charlie.Bom@ftr.com); Beth.Gaylord@sce.com 
(Beth.Gaylord@sce.com); Angela.Whatley@sce.com (Angela.Whatley@sce.com); 
bdavis@BWDLawGroup.com (bdavis@BWDLawGroup.com); Barrett, David J 
(DBarrett@semprautilities.com); bca@cpuc.ca.gov (bca@cpuc.ca.gov); 
CentralFiles@sempra.com (CentralFiles@sempra.com); Giles, Rebecca 
(RGiles@semprautilities.com); edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); 
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com (Fassil.t.Fenikile@att.com); Slocum, Gail (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GLSg); Kraska, David (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DTK5); Faber, Clay 
(CFaber@semprautilities.com); Lambert, Jo L (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JLLm);
edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov (edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov); Hymes, Kelly A. - 
CPUC (khy@cpuc.ca.gov); jhawley@technet.org (jhawley@technet.org); 
david.discher@att.com (david.discher@att.com); deyoung@caltel.org 
(deyoung@caltel.org); janewhang@dwt.com (janewhang@dwt.com); 
joe.chicoine@FTR.COM (joe.chicoine@FTR.COM); Jack.home@sce.com 
(Jack.home@sce.com); jboehme@aglresources.com (jboehme@aglresources.com); 
gwen.johnson@att.com (gwen.johnson@att.com); evw@cpuc.ca.gov 
(evw@cpuc.ca.gov); Garcia, Albert J (AGarcia6@semprautilities.com); 
contact@counties.org (contact@counties.org); elizabeth.lake@hklaw.com 
(elizabeth.lake@hklaw.com); greg.rogers@level3 .com (greg.rogers@level3 .com); 
cm9268@att.com (cm9268@att.com); dhankin@wavebroadband.com 
(dhankin@wavebroadband.com); Gary.Theberge@niskapartners.com 
(Gary.Theberge@niskapartners .com); glcastro@pacbell .net (glcastro@pacbell .net);
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de Llanos, Estela (EdeLlanos@semprautilities.com); Jenkins, John D. 
(JJenkins@semprautilities.com); jack.mulligan@cpuc.ca.gov 
(jack.mulligan@cpuc.ca.gov); jmu@cpuc.ca.gov (jmu@cpuc.ca.gov); Van 
Mieghem, Peter (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PPVl); Klein, 
Kerry (Law) (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCK5); 
william.sanders@sfgov.org (william.sanders@sfgov.org); Allen, Meredith 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEAe); Mathai-jackson, Grady 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MGML); 
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); judypau@dwt.com 
(judypau@dwt.com); VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
(VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); jzr@cpuc.ca.gov (jzr@cpuc.ca.gov); Prusnek, 
Brian C (BPrusnek@semprautilities.com); njohnson@consumercal.org 
(njohnson@consumercal.org); kar@cpuc.ca.gov (kar@cpuc.ca.gov); 
omv@cpuc.ca.gov (omv@cpuc.ca.gov); rudy.reyes@verizon.com 
(mdy.reyes@verizon.com); suzannetoller@dwt.com (suzannetoller@dwt.com); 
lmb@cpuc.ca.gov (lmb@cpuc.ca.gov); kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com 
(kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com); mschreiber@cwclaw.com 
(mschreiber@cwclaw.com); O'Beime, Kevin (KO'Beime@semprautilities.com); 
Trial, Allen (ATrial@semprautilities.com); Salazar, Jeff 
(JLSalazar@semprautilities.com); Ng, DeanaM (DNg@semprautilities.com); 
Thomas.Burhenn@SCE.com (Thomas.Burhenn@SCE.com); phs@cpuc.ca.gov 
(phs@cpuc.ca.gov); leh@cpuc.ca.gov (leh@cpuc.ca.gov); smalllecs@cwclaw.com 
(smalllecs@cwclaw.com); lmb@wblaw.net (lmb@wblaw.net); 
Stephen.h.Kukta@sprint.com (Stephen.h.Kukta@sprint.com); 
selbytelecom@gmail.com (selbytelecom@gmail.com); thomas.selhorst@att.com 
(thomas.selhorst@att.com); PHILILLINI@aol.com (PHILILLINI@aol.com); 
lindab@STCG.net (lindab@STCG.net); lesla@calcable.org (lesla@calcable.org); 
marg@tobiaslo.com (marg@tobiaslo.com); lorraine.kocen@VERIZON.COM 
(lorraine.kocen@VERIZON.COM); phl@cpuc.ca.gov (phl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Ryan.stevenson@sce.com (Ryan.stevenson@sce.com); Susan.nelson@sce.com 
(Susan.nelson@sce.com); rmillar@nextgnetworks.net (rmillar@nextgnetworks.net); 
rdelsman@nextgnetworks.net (rdelsman@nextgnetworks.net); 
paul.sieracki@surewest.net (paul.sieracki@surewest.net); 
steve.bowen@bowenlawgroup.com (steve.bowen@bowenlawgroup.com); 
linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com (linda.c.stinar@centurylink.com); rl@comrl.com 
(rl@comrl.com); ngieleghem@cwclaw.com (ngieleghem@cwclaw.com); 
meridethmolly.Sterkel@cpuc.ca.gov (meridethmolly.Sterkel@cpuc.ca.gov); 
michael.shonafelt@ndlf.com (michael.shonafelt@ndlf.com); 
madeline.stone@hklaw.com (madeline.stone@hklaw.com); P.martz@cox.net 
(P.martz@cox.net); JRad@CityOfPasadena.net (JRad@CityOfPasadena.net); 
thomas.k.braun@sce.com (thomas.k.braun@sce.com); raissa.lemer@doj.ca.gov 
(raissa.lemer@doj.ca.gov); jq@channellawgroup.com (jq@channellawgroup.com); 
pwhitnell@cacities.org (pwhitnell@cacities.org); Phyllis.Whitten@ftr.com 
(Phyllis.Whitten@ftr.com); jpeidsness@yahoo.com (jpeidsness@yahoo.com); 
Tthomas.nwngs@nwnatural.com (Tthomas.nwngs@nwnatural.com); valle- 
riestra@ci.walnut-creek.ca.us (valle-riestra@ci.walnut-creek.ca.us);
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nxb@cpuc.ca.gov (nxb@cpuc.ca.gov); maria.salinas@cpuc.ca.gov 
(maria.salinas@cpuc.ca.gov); maryjo.borak@cpuc.ca.gov 
(maryjo.borak@cpuc.ca.gov); rwl@cpuc.ca.gov (rwl@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcc:

Subject: Draft Resolution E-4550: SDG&E Comments

To Interested Parties:

Attached herewith please find COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC 
COMPANY (U 902 E) ON DRAFT RESOLUTION E-4550. This document is being 
served by electronic mail in a word-searchable PDF format, and has been sent via 
Federal Express to the CPUC Office, Energy Division.

Thank you,

Jenny Norin
Legal Assistant to Allen Trial 
SDG&E
101 Ash Street - HQ 12 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 699-5097
inorin@semprautilities.com

This message may contain material that is privileged, attorney-client communications and confidential 
information intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. Reading, disclosure, discussion, 
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient or 
their employees or agents without express permission is strictly prohibited, if you have received this in 
error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies.
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